

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

FILED

SID J. ...

AUG 9 1989

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By _____
Deputy Clerk

MICHAEL GLENN PATRICK REILLY,
Appellant,

v.

CASE NO. 73,571

STATE OF FLORIDA,
Appellee.

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE

ROBERT A. BUTTERWORTH
ATTORNEY GENERAL

MARK C. MENSER #239161
ASSISTANT ATTORNEY GENERAL

DEPARTMENT OF LEGAL AFFAIRS
THE CAPITOL
TALLAHASSEE, FL 32399-1050
(904) 488-0600

COUNSEL FOR APPELLEE

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF CONTENTS	i
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	ii
STATEMENT OF THE CASE	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	9
ARGUMENT	
<u>ISSUE I</u>	10
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING MID-TRIAL ACCESS TO THE MENTAL HEALTH RECORDS OF A STATE WITNESS.	
<u>ISSUE II</u>	16
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING APPELLANT'S CHALLENGES (FOR CAUSE) TO TWO IMPARTIAL VENIREMEN.	
<u>ISSUE III</u>	20
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN DENYING REILLY'S MOTION FOR CHANGE OF VENUE.	
<u>ISSUE IV</u>	21
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO SUPPRESS REILLY'S POST-MIRANDA STATEMENTS TO FELLOW INMATES.	
<u>ISSUE V</u>	23
THE TRIAL COURT DID NOT ERR IN REFUSING TO DISMISS TWO OF THREE FIRST-DEGREE COUNTS IN REILLY'S INDICTMENT.	
<u>ISSUE VI</u>	25
MR. REILLY WAS PROPERLY SENTENCED TO DEATH.	
CONCLUSION	28
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	28

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
Aycock v. State, 528 So.2d 1223 (Fla. 2d DCA 1988)	21
Brown v. State, 473 So.2d 1260 (Fla. 1985)	26
Bundy v. State, 472 So.2d 9 (Fla. 1985)	20
Castro v. State, 14 F.L.W. 359 (Fla. 1989)	21
Clark v. State, 379 So.2d 97 (Fla. 1979)	14
DuBoise v. State, 520 So.2d 260 (Fla. 1988)	21
DuFlour v. State, 495 So.2d 154 (Fla. 1986)	21
Delaware v. Van Arsdall, 475 U.S. 673 (1986)	14
Dinkins v. State, 244 So.2d 148 (Fla. 4th DCA 1971)	12
Dobbert v. Florida, 432 U.S. 282 (1977)	20
Dobbert v. State, 328 So.2d 433 (Fla. 1976)	20
Doyle v. State, 460 So.2d 353 (Fla. 1984)	25,26
Dudley v. State, 14 F.L.W. 305 (Fla. 1989)	26
Fields v. State, 379 So.2d 408 (Fla. 3rd DCA 1980)	12,13
Hawkins v. State, 326 So.2d 229 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1976)	12
Hamilton v. State, ____ So.2d _____, Case No. 70,502 (Fla. 1989)	18
Irvin v. Dowd, 366 U.S. 717 (1961)	20

Khairzdah v. Khairzdah, 464 So.2d 1311 (Fla. 4th DCA 1985)	11
Knight v. State, 338 So.2d 201 (Fla. 1976)	23
Lusk v. State, 446 So.2d 1038 (Fla. 1984)	17
McIntyre v. McIntyre 404 So.2d 208 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1981)	11
Maine v. Moulton, 474 U.S. 159 (1985)	21
Mendyk v. State, 14 F.L.W. 303 (Fla. 1989)	26
Mitchell v. State, 321 So.2d 108 (Fla. 1st DCA 1975)	12
Mohammed v. Mohammed, 358 So.2d 610 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	11
Murphy v. Florida, 421 U.S. 794 (1975)	20
Nibert v. State, 508 So.2d 1 (Fla. 1987)	19
Perry v. State, 522 So.2d 817 (Fla. 1988)	21
Pentecost v. State, 14 F.L.W. 319 (Fla. 1989)	17,18
Quince v. State, 414 So.2d 185 (Fla. 1982) cert denied, 459 U.S. 895 (1982)	25
Rideau v. Louisiana, 373 U.S. 723 (1963)	20
Rollins v. State, 148 So.2d 274 (Fla. 1963)	19
Ross v. Oklahoma, ____ U.S. _____, 43 Cr.L. 3098 (1988)	19

Roundtree v. State, 14 F.L.W. 338 (Fla. 1989)	18
Rutherford v. State, 14 F.L.W. 300 (Fla. 1989)	26
State v. Coe, 521 So.2d 373 (Fla. 2nd DCA 1988)	12,13
State v. DiGuilio, 491 So.2d 1129 (Fla. 1986)	15
Stokes v. State, 14 F.L.W. 349 (Fla. 1989)	18,19
Tibbs v. State, 397 So.2d 1102 (Fla. 1981)	18
United States v. Henry, 447 U.S. 264 (1980)	21
